# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.		06/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Child Craft Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 444, 501 East Market Street	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47167-0444	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1229857	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)553-2212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-553-2165

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Carolyn Scott, Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Scott
Signature:	/carolyn scott/
Date:	07/15/2005

Total Attachments: 1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0245** 

900028411

source=Release of Security Interest - Reg No 1229857#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0246

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CHILD CRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter "RELEASEE"), has heretofore granted a security interest in the United States trademark bearing registration number 1229857, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Mark"), to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "RELEASOR").

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Mark, which security interest was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1994 at Reel 1273, Frame 0132, and RELEASOR hereby consents that the assignment of security interest by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Mark.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to The CIT Group Credit Finance, Inc.

James Anderson, Vice President

Date: June 29, 2005

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
ss.:
COUNTY OF COOK )

RECORDED: 07/15/2005

On the 29th day of June, 2005, before me personally came James Anderson to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Shinette Avant
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 02/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0247